

Phone: 0364-2224937 FAX: 0364-2224937 0364-2223170

No. 2997/17-D-2

E-Mail: megh.gdc.soi@gov.in

## भारत सरकार GOVT OF INDIA



भारतीय सर्वेक्षण विभाग SURVEY OF INDIA Celebrating 250 years of service to the Nation

Office of the Director, Meghalaya & Arunachal Pradesh Geo-spatial Data Centre, Post Box No. #89, Malki, Shillong. Meghalaya - 793 001.

Dated the 11th November, 2019

То,

The Surveyor General of India Dehradun

( Kind Attention : SOI Website In - charge )

SUB: TENDER RESULT FOR SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND CONFIGURATION OF LOCAL AREA NETWORKING (LAN) IN SURVEY OF INDIA WEBSITE – REG.

\* \* \* \* \*

With reference to the above mentioned subject matter, this GDC published Tender No. S-1920/17-D-2 dated 17-07-2019 in Survey of India website on 17-07-2019.

- (2) It was intimated that due to non participation of specified minimum no. of bidders in the bidding process, the Tender is hereby be treated as cancelled.
- (3) Therefore it is requested to kindly upload the result of Tender No. S-1920/17-D-2 dated 17-07-2019 of subject Tender on Survey of India website. Copy of the Notification regarding the same in the prescribed format is attached here with as Annexure I.
- (4) This is for your kind information & further necessary action, please.

(VIRENDRA DUTT)

Superintending Surveyor for Director

Megh. & Ar. Pradesh GDC

Copy to:- The Additional Surveyor General, NEZ, Shillong.

## SURVEY OF INDIA MEGHALAYA & Ar. PRADESH, GDC

## Notification Dated 11-11-2019

With reference to Tender No. S - 1920/17-D-2 dated 17-07-2019 of this GDC published on this website on 17-07-2019, it is intimated that due to lesser no. of participation of bidders during bidding process, the Tender is hereby be treated as cancelled. EMD's will be returned to all the concerned bidders accordingly.

FOR Director MEGH, & ATPRADESH GDC SURVEY OF INDIA SHILLONG for **Director** MEGH. & Ar.PRADESH GDC SURVEY OF INDIA SHILLONG